SERIES MTM-A
Magnetic translational measuring system - ABSOLUTE
The absolute MTM-A measuring system is based on the physical principle of magnetism and is used for a high-precision determi-
nation of the position, the moved distance and/or the speed. Based on this wear-free and contactless absolute measuring system,
MTM-A is suitable for fixed round rod profiles, e. g. non-rotating piston rods of hydraulic cylinders in mobile automation tasks.
System consisting of:
 Round rod / piston rod (provid-
ed by the customer for coding

Stroke length
Usable stroke = Measuring length
Type designation:
Connections:
Open cable ends:
Color Analog CAN
black
0 V /
GND
0 V /
GND
brown +VCC +VCC
red TEACH -
orange - -
green
Analog
OUT
CAN
HIGH
yellow
Analog
GND
CAN
LOW
Connection option 2:
5-pin M12 round connector
(socket, soldering side)
Pin Analog CAN
1 TEACH Shield
2 +VCC +VCC
3
0 V /
GND
0 V /
GND
4
Analog
OUT
CAN
HIGH
5
Analog
GND
CAN
LOW
With shielded versions, the shield
is connected to the housing
  Examples for customized sensor adaptations (can be realized by ELGO on request)
Integration example:
MTMA XXXX
Version No.:
00    = standard version
01    = first special version
Measurement range in mm:
1000 = 1000 mm (example); up to max. 2450 mm possible;
              available in steps of 10 mm (e. g. 1010 mm)
Interface:
V04 =  Analog, voltage (0.5 … 4.5 V)
V10 =  Analog, voltage (0 … 10 V)
I20  =  Analog, current (0 … 20 mA)
I24  =  Analog, current (4 … 20 mA)
CA0 =  CANopen standard (DS406)
Connection options:
0 =  open cable ends (standard)
2 =  5-pin round connector M12 x 1 at signal cable
X XXX
System accuracy:
01    =  1 mm at max. 2450 mm measuring length (standard)
Coding:
1 = coded 10 mm wide magnetic track
2    = coded 20 mm wide magnetic track
3    = coded total scope (on request)
XXX X XXXX